
State and Local Advisory Council (SLAC) Delegates

STATE DELEGATE Additional or Alternate(s)

Alabama Rouen Reynolds Ginger Buchanan
rouen.reynolds@revenue.alabama.gov ginger.buchanan@revenue.alabama.gov

Arizona

Arkansas Michael Harmon Kevin Christian
michael.harmon@dfa.arkansas.gov Kevin.Christian@dfa.arkansas.gov,

California

Connecticut Susan Sherman Bruce Innes
susan.sherman@po.state.ct.us bruce.innes@po.state.ct.us

District of Columbia

Florida

Georgia Tommy Cooper
tommy.cooper@dor.ga

Hawaii

Idaho Ken A. Roberts McLean Russell 
ken.roberts@tax.idaho.gov mclean.russell@tax.idaho.gov

Illinois Terry Charlton Dan Hall 
terry.charlton@illinois.gov dan.hall@illinois.gov

Indiana Larry Molnar Mike Ralston
lmolnar@dor.in.gov mralston@dor.in.gov

Iowa Nick Behlke Matt Bishop
nick.behlke@iowa.gov matt.bishop@iowa.gov

Kansas Kathleen Smith Amy Kramer 
kathleen.smith@ks.gov amy.kramer@ks.gov

Andy Coultis 
andy.coultis@ks.gov

Kentucky Richard Dobson Jeremy Branham
richard.dobson@ky.gov jeremy.branham@ky.gov
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Lowell Manning
Lowell.Manning@ky.gov

Louisiana

Maine Judy A. Methot Sara J. Lewis 
July.A.Methot@main.gov sara.j.lewis@maine.gov

Maryland David Roose 
droose@comp.state.md.us

Massachusetts Michael Fatale Dale Morrow
fatale@dor.state.ma.us morrowd@dor.state.ma.us

Michigan Dave Matelski Jesse Kirschner
matelskid@michigan.gov KirchnerJ@michigan.gov

Minnesota Merry Hopkins Bridget Solberg
merry.hopkins@state.mn.us bridget.solberg@state.mn.us

Richard Kachelmeyer  
richard.kachelmeyer@state.mn.us

Mississippi

Missouri Cheryl Bosch Joel Allison
cheryl.bosch@dor.mo.gov joel.allison@dor.mo.gov

Nebraska Blaine Kreikemeier Mike Walsh 
blaine.kreikemeier@nebraska.gov mike.walsh@nebraska.gov

Karla  Koehler
karla.koehler@nebraska.gov

Nevada Guy Childers Chris Carrello
gchilders@tax.state.nv.us ccarrello@tax.state.nv.us

New Jersey Beth Berniker Elizabeth Lipari 
beth.berniker@treas.nj.gov elizabeth.lipari@treas.nj.gov

New Mexico

New York Scott Palladino Daniel Wood 
scott.palladino@tax.ny.gov daniel.wood@tax.ny.gov
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Eric Songayllo 
eric.songayllo@tax.ny.gov

North Carolina Brooks Hemphill Misty Green
brooks.hemphill@ncdor.gov misty.green@ncdor.gov  

Edward Strickland 
edward.strickland@ncdor.gov

North Dakota Shannon Fleischer Scott Beeler
sfleischer@nd.gov sbeeler@nd.gov

Ohio Laura Stanley Steven Russell 
laura.stanley@tax.state.oh.us steven.russell@tax.state.oh.us

Alexander Fant Jennifer McFarland
alexander.fant@tax.state.oh.us jennifer.mcfarland@tax.state.oh.us

Oklahoma Lisa Haws
lhaws@tax.ok.gov

Pennsylvania Maryellen Martin Dan Hassell
mmartin@state.pa.us chassell@state.pa.us

Puerto Rico

Rhode Island Leo R. Lebeuf
leo.lebeuf@tax.ri.gov

South Carolina Tim Donovan Corey Smith 
donovant@sctax.org corey.smith@dor.sc.gov

Walter Tarcza 
walter.tarcza@dor.sc.gov

South Dakota Lori Haupt
lori.haupt@state.sd.us

Tennessee Michael Ward
michael.ward@tn.gov

Texas Nancy Prosser Tommy Hoyt 
nancy.prosser@cpa.texas.gov tommy.hoyt@cpa.texas.gov

Utah Rebecca Rockwell Scott Smith
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rrockwell@utah.gov swsmith@utah.gov

Rod Boogaard
rboogaard@utah.gov

Frank Hales
fhales@utah.gov

Vermont John Gortakowski 
john.gortakowski@vermont.gov

Virginia Joe Mayer Vivek Bakshi 
joseph.mayer@tax.virginia.gov vivek.bakshi@tax.virginia.gov

Kristin Collins 
kristin.collins@tax.virginia.gov

Washington Matthew Largent Tim Jennrich
matthewl@dor.wa.gov timje@dor.wa.gov

Leo Roinila
leor@dor.wa.gov

West Virginia Stacy Acree
stacy.l.acree@wv.gov

Wisconsin Tracey Mueller Nate Weber 
tracey.mueller@wisconsin.gov nathaniel.weber@wisconsin.gov

Mike Hardtke
michael.hardtke@wisconsin.gov

Wyoming Sharon Rehm Bret Fanning
sharon.rehm@wyo.gov bret.fanning@wyo.gov

Government Finance Michael E. Bailey Mike Belarmino
Officers Association baileyno6@msn.com mbelarmino@gfoa.org

Emily Swenson Brock
ebrock@gfoa.org 

National Association Commissioner Kevin Boyce Eryn Hurley
of Counties klboyce@franklincountyohio.gov ehurley@naco.org

jessicasullivan@franklincountyohio.gov
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National League Robert B. Scott Brian Egan
of Cities bob.scott@cityofcarrollton.com egan@nlc.org

U.S. Conference David Schmiedicke Larry Jones
of Mayors dschmiedicke@cityofmadison.com ljones@usmayors.org
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